



Thomas Pfann

Chairman of the Works Council Nuremberg K, Deputy Chairman of the Group Works Council of Siemens Energy AG, Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since September 1, 2022. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on February 1, 1966 in Nuremberg, Germany

Education

1981-1985

 Professional training as machine fitter, specializing in the field of turbine manufacturing

Professional history

2022-present

• Deputy Chairman of the Group Works Council of Siemens Energy AG

2021-present

 Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG

2018-present

 Siemens AG / from 2020 Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG, Chairman of the Works Council Nuremberg and member of the Central Works Council

2016-2018

· Siemens AG, Chairman of the Works Council Nuremberg

2014-2016

 Siemens AG, Deputy Chairman of the Works Council Nuremberg

2009-2014

• Siemens AG, Nuremberg, Master / Head of Department manufacturing of power transformers

2006-2009

• Siemens AG, Nuremberg, foreman manufacturing in the fields of pre-assembly / final assembly of transformers

1985-2006

 Siemens AG, Nuremberg, specialist technician in the field of manufacturing of transformer active parts, and installation assignments in Germany and abroad Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Siemens Energy AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich

^{*}stock exchange listed